© Dynamatic ENG-SS-003-01 (Oct 2025)
“AT” Drives 1 through 200 HP
Models AT-140 Through AT-440
Description
Dynamatic® Model AT Drives is a combination of an air-cooled, adjustable speed clutch and a
flange mounted AC induction motor. The AT Drive transmits torque at variable speeds. There is
no physical contact between input and output members. This results in smooth response,
thereby eliminating shock loading and extending equipment life. All drives have an integral

“AT” Drives 1 through 200 HP
© Dynamatic ENG-SS-003-01 (Oct 2025)
Ordering Information
Selection Table - 60 Hz 45V & 90V Coil
*The last two digits of the model code represent
the0145 and 0190 coil.
HP
Speed Range
(RPM)
Model Number Motor Frame
Size
1 1690-50 AT-140014-01* 145TC
2 1650-50 AT-140024-01* 145TC
3 1680-50 AT-180034-01* 182TC
5 1650-50 AT-180054-01* 184TC
7.5 1660-350 AT-180074-01* 213TC
1680-50 AT-210074-01* 213TC
10 1655-175 AT-210104-01* 215TC
15 1625-700 AT-210154-01* 254TC
1690-50 AT-250154-01* 254TD
20 1665-350 AT-250204-01* 256TD
25 1705-50 AT-320254-01* 326TD
1092-50 AT-320256-01* 326TD
30
1705-50 AT-320304-01* 326TD
1097-50 AT-320306-01* 326TD
40
1665-50 AT-320404-01* 326TD
1082-233 AT-320406-01* 365TD
50
1700-175 AT-320504-01* 326TD
1122-50 AT-360506-01* 365TD
60
1690-438 AT-320604-01* 365TD
1670-50 AT-360604-01* 365TD
1102-214 AT-360606-01* 405TD
75
1665-700 AT-320754-01* 405TD
1705-163 AT-360754-01* 405TD
1097-156 AT-440756-01* 405TD
100
1675-560 AT-361004-01* 405TD
1685-175 AT-441004-01* 405TD
1112-408 AT-441006-01* 445TD
125
1650-798 AT-361254-01* 445TD
1690-490 AT-441254-01* 449TD
1097-560 AT-441256-01* 449TD
150 1695-700 AT-441504-01* 449TD
200 1660-963 AT-442004-01* 449TD
ADJUSTABLE SPEED DRIVES
“AT” Drives 1 through 200 HP
© Dynamatic ENG-SS-003-01 (Oct 2025)
Drive Engineering Data
Adjustable Speed Drive Data
Model
Clutch Torque Lb. Ft. at Slip RPM of 1 Rated Dissipation HP at Input RPM of2 Inertia Lb. Ft. Sq.
Output Member
50 75 100 150 1750 900 1000 1200 1500 1800
AT-140 4.5 6.0 7.2 9.5 25.0 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.6 3.0 0.9
AT-180 10.0 13.5 16.0 21.0 46.0 3.3 3.6 4.1 5.2 6.0 2.0
AT-210 19.0 25.0 32.0 44.0 74.0 5.0 5.3 6.2 7.8 9.0 3.6
AT-250 42.0 56.0 68.0 82.0 115.0 8.8 9.5 11.0 14.0 16.0 6.2
AT-320 70.0 110.0 140.0 185.0 460.0 24.5 27.0 32.0 39.0 45.0 30.5
AT-320C4 140.0 200.0 250.0 300.0 550.0 24.5 27.0 32.0 39.0 45.0 30.5
AT-360 130.0 170.0 210.0 250.0 640.0 39.0 42.5 49.0 59.0 68.0 55.0
AT-360C 230.0 320.0 370.0 440.0 700.0 39.0 42.5 49.0 59.0 68.0 55.0
AT-440 325.0 380.0 415.0 485.0 860.0 51.0 56.0 65.0 78.0 90.0 123.0
AT-440C 450.0 575.0 650.0 760.0 1060.0 51.0 56.0 65.0 78.0 90.0 123.0
Adjustable Speed Drive Data
Model